
• 

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, P.W.D. (ROADS) 

TECHNICAL BRANCH (ROADS) 

No. PW/TBIRD/58/2024/1 Dated Shillong, The 15th July, 2024 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed tenders subsequently to be drawn up in M.P.W.D. F-2 form of tender agreement duly 

affixed with a non-refundable court fee stamp of Rs 400.00 (Rupees Four Hundred) only, are hereby 
invited in Single cover bid system i.e. Technical and Financial Bid by the Undersigned on behalf of the 

Governor of Meghalaya from Registered Class-I P.W.D. (Roads) ~ontractors of Meghalaya State for 
under mentioned work and will be received in this office (in Room No. 210) upto 3:00 P.M. of 
05/08/2024. The tenders will be opened on the same day at 4:00 P.M. in presence of the tenderers or their 
authorized representatives who so desire to witness the opening of the bids. If the date of receiving of 
tenders happens to be a holiday, the next working day will be considered as the date of receiving and 
opening of tenders. 

Detailed tender papers may be obtained from the Technical Branch (Roads) (Room No. 210) of 
this office from 24/07/2024 to 30/07/2024 up to 3:00 P.M. on payment of Rs 500.00 (Rupees Five 
Hundred) only for each GROUP as applicable, non-refundable in cash payable to the Cashier of this 
office on any working day, from 11:00 A.M. up to 3:00 P.M. 

(i) Name of Work: - Construction including MBT of a Road from Mawsyiem Road 
Umlyngka through Mawdumdum to Nongkseh (L = 1.595 Km) 
and Improvement including repairing & rehabilitation of internal 
roads at Umlyngka (L = 5.002 Km) {In GROUPS) 

(ii) Approximate value of work :- Rs. 4,57,20,000.00 (Rupees Four Crore Fifty Seven Lakh 
Twenty Thousand) only 

(iii) Nature of works:- (i) Earthwork and Preparation of Sub-grade (ii) Metalling & 
Blacktopping (iii) Retaining walls 1 Breast Walls (iv) RCC slab 
covered Cross Drains of 0.60m x 0.60m & 0.90m x 0.90m sizes 
(v) Construction of 2(Two) Nos. RCC Slab Culverts of 2.00m 
span (vi) Resurfacing including WBM III of Internal Roads at 
Umlyngka (vii) Cement Concrete V-Shaped Side Drains (viii) 
Repair ofRCC slab covered Drains. 

(iv) Time of completion: - 12 (Twelve) months from the date of issue of Final Work Order 

(v) Rates: - Rates are to be quoted on flat percentage basis, i.e, AT PAR / 
ABOVE the Schedule of Rates for Roads and Bridge Works 
(Other than National Highway Works) for Areas under the 6(Six) 
Districts in Khasi Hills, Jaintia Hills and Ri Bhoi for the year 
2020-21 (2nd Revision). 

(vi) Other details can be seen in the Detailed Notice Inviting Tender. 
Non-tribal contractors shall have to furmsh valid Tradmg License from the Concerned Autonomous 
District Council in Meghalaya prior to issuing to work order. 

~ 'v~~7 

(D.Lan~g) 
Chief Engineer, P. W.D. (Roads), 

Meghalaya, Shillong . 



• 

Memo No. PWrrB/RD/58/2024/1- A Dated Shillong, The 15th July, 2024 

Copy to:-

1. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, PWD (R & B), Meghalaya, Shillong for 
favour of kind information. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Eastern Zone, Shillong for information and 
wide circulation. 

3. The Director of Information and Public Relations Meghalaya, Shillong alongwith 4 (four) 
copies of the Short Notice Inviting Tender for publication of the Notice in 1 (one) iss'le of 
any 2 (two) local dailies having wide circulation. . 

4. The Director Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong, alongwith 2 (two) copies ( f the 
Notice for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette. 

tate Informatics Officer, NIC, for displaying the NIT on the Right to Information State 
Website. Enclo: 2 (two) copies. 

6. The Superintending Engineer, PWD (Roads), National Highway Circle, Shillong, for 
information and circulation. 

7. The Executive Engineer, PWD (Roads), National Highway Division, Shillong, along with 
2 (two) copies of the Notice for information and wide pUblicity. 

8. The Finance & Accounts Officer, PWD (Roads), Shillong for information. 

9. The Administrative Officer, PWD (Roads), Shillong alongwith 2 (two) copies of the Notice 
for displaying the same in the Office Notice Board. 

10. The Cashier, Bill Branch, of this Office. He is directed to receive Rs 500.00 (Rupees Five 
Hundred) only for each GROUP being the cost of each set of tender paper from the 
tenderer(s) and to issue a money receipt for the same so that the tenderers can obtaill the 
tender document from Technical Branch (Roads) (Room No. 210). 

11. The Secretary, Meghalaya Contractors Association, Barik Compound, Shillong for 
information. 

f . 

~ (D. Langsb g) 
Chief Engineer, P. .D. (Roads), 

Meghalaya, Shillong . 


	IMG_0007
	IMG_0008

